

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.619 of 2021

Saroj Bai **Versus** Vilas Sandipan Bhoskar

14/08/2023	<p>Mr. Ashok Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate for respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submit that this case may be exception to this Court.</p> <p>In the above circumstance, the office is directed to list this matter before a Bench in which I (Justice Parth Prateem Sahu) am not the Member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-