

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

CONT No. 619 of 2021Saroj Bai **Versus** Vilas Sandipan Bhoskar

04/04/2025	<p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, learned counsel for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 & 3 is directed to submit original records of Revenue Case No. 04-A-56/2019-2020 of Tarandas Manikpuri from Tehsildar of Bemetara, (C.G.) and Revenue Case No. 28-A-56/2019-2020 Sarojbai Vs. Tarandas Manikpuri from S.D.O of Bemetara, (C.G.)</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>U.K. Raju</p>