

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

CONT No. 619 of 2021Saroj Bai **Versus** Vilas Sandipan Bhoskar

21/01/2026	<p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, learned counsel for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Arpan</p>