

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 619 of 2021****SAROJ BAI versus VILAS SANDIPAN BHOSKAR****Order Sheet**

13.03.2026	<p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shashank Thakur along with Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for respondent No. 4</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Pursuant to the order dated 17.02.2026, the contemnors No. 1 to 4 viz. Mr. Vilas Sandipan Bhoskar, the then Collector, presently posted as Add. CEO, Election Commission of India, CEO Office, Raipur, Mr. Durgesh Kumar Verma, the then S.D.M. Bemetara, presently posted as Deputy Secretary, Social Welfare, Mantralya, Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, the then Tahsildar, Bemetara, presently posted as Superintendent of Land Record, Bemetara and Mr. Tarandas are present before this Court along with their respective counsel.</p>
-------------------	---

<p>AMIT PATEL</p>	<p>Let their presence be marked.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 prays for and is granted a week's time to place an additional document on record along with a supporting affidavit.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p>Meanwhile, presence of the contemnors No. 1 to 4 stands dispensed with till the next date of hearing and thereafter, they shall appear before this Court as and when directed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p>
-------------------	--